### 504743311 01/23/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4790039

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FRED BOULD	10/19/2017
JEREMY WOLF	10/19/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BOULD DESIGN	
Street Address:	1135 NORTH AMPHLETT BLVD	
City:	SAN MATEO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94401	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29593099

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (303)876-3624

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3038763082

**Email:** scott.pugh@hunterdouglas.com

Correspondent Name: SCOTT PUGH
Address Line 1: ONE DUETTE WAY

Address Line 4: BROOMFIELD, COLORADO 80020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HZY-013.00-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT PUGH	
SIGNATURE:	/Scott Pugh/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2018	

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=HZY-013 Assignment Inventors to Bould#page1.tif source=HZY-013 Assignment Inventors to Bould#page2.tif source=HZY-013 Assignment Inventors to Bould#page4.tif

source=HZY-013 Assignment Inventors to Bould#page5.tif

PATENT 504743311 REEL: 044706 FRAME: 0706

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I/we, **Fred Bould**, residing at 101 Blackburn Ave, Menlo Park, CA 94025 and **Jeremy Wolf**, residing at 1579 11th Avenue, San Francisco, CA 94122 (the "Inventors") are the individual/joint inventors of an invention entitled **WIRELESS REPEATER** for which invention I/we have executed a United States design patent application bearing serial number 29/593,099 filed on February 6, 2017, and I/we are entitled to assign my/our entire right, title, and interest world-wide in and to the invention and any intellectual property protection for the invention; and

WHEREAS Bould Design, a California LLC, having its principal place of business at 1135 North Amphlett Blvd, San Mateo, CA 94401, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title, and interest world-wide in and to the invention and any intellectual property protection for the invention, or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor, including the US patent application and any Canadian patent application therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in good and valuable consideration, I/we hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the Company, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest world-wide in and to the invention and all rights, in and to and to file, applications for intellectual property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs, whether original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, reissue, reexaminations, substitutes, inventor certificates, or the like, now on file or subsequently filed, for the invention world-wide, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for such applications the priority rights derived from any application filed throughout the world in respect of the invention under any national or international intellectual property laws or agreements and any intellectual property protection including, without limitation, patents, utility models, and designs, now or hereafter granted, for the invention world-wide, and any extensions. renewals, reissues, or the like thereof all rights to any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country such as patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates. I/we, our successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment hereby transfer all rights of action, power, and benefit belonging to or accruing from the invention including the right to undertake proceedings to recover past, present, and future damages or profits and claim all other relief or remedies in respect of any acts of infringement thereof whether such acts shall have been committed before or after the date of this assignment.

FURTHER I/we hereby authorize and request any official of any state, responsible for issuing patents or other evidence or forms of any intellectual property protection, to issue the same for the invention to the Company, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with this assignment for the Company's sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of the Company's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which any such patent may be granted.

ALSO I/we hereby agree that I/we have the full right to convey our entire, right, title and interest in and to the invention world-wide and all applications for intellectual property protection for the invention world-wide and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict with this assignment.

All Countries

10/19/17

MOREOVER I/we hereby agree that we will communicate to the Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns any facts known to me/us respecting the invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign any lawful papers, execute any original, divisional, continuation and reissue applications, make any rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention world-wide.

FURTHER I/we hereby agree that this assignment is to be considered effective as of the earlier of (1) the date of execution herein below or (2) the filing date of the first-filed patent application, and we hereby authorize the Company, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the number of the first-filed patent application.

I/we authorize the Company or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date, serial number, and any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or any other domestic or foreign government entity for the recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set our hand(s) the day, month and year opposite our signatures below.

10/11/17	
Date	Inventor: FRED BOULD
TODAY BEFORE ME, a Notary Public appeared Fred Bould to me known and known to n this assignment and acknowledged it to be his free actions.	
October 19,2017	June 4, 202)
Date '	Commission Expiry Date
0.	11/
San Males CA ALBORZAH	ALBORZ AHOURAL SHOOM
Place San Mateo	Council of the Counci
My Comm. Expire	s Jun 4, 2021
October 19, 2017	A JERENY WAS
Date	Inventor:
No.	
	l

A 130 See the attached amended California alknowledgement

and Lould

All Countries

appeared Jeremy Wolf to me known and known to me to be the Inventor named above, who signed this assignment and acknowledged it to be his free act and deed.
October 19, 2017 Date  June 4, 202) Commission Expiry Date
San Mater, California ALBORZ AHOURAT AMOUNT Place  Notary Public: Signature and Name
ALBORZ AHOURAI  Notary Public – California  San Mateo County  Commission # 2196062  My Comm. Expires Jun 4, 2021
Also see the attached amended California acknowledgement
THE COMPANY hereby acknowledges the previous statements of the Inventors and accepts their assignment.  IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Company, by its undersigned Officer, sets its hand the day, month and year opposite its signature.

10/23/17	The & Horauf
Date	Officer of Company: Signature and Name Kaven G. Horowitz
	Karen G. Horowitz
10/23/17	( <u>Ma Cerdi</u>
Date	Witness Signature and Name
	Anna Cercla

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document, to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of San Mateo On 19th On 19th About 1, 2017, before me, Alborz Ahourai (the Notary Public), personally appeared Fred Bould and Jeremy Wolf proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacities, and that by their signatures on the instrument the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument. "I certify under Penalty of Perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct." ALBORZ AHOURAI Notary Public - California San Mateo County WITNESS my hand and official seal. Commission # 2196062 My Comm. Expires Jun 4, 2021 Notary Seal Signature of Notary Public **OPTIONAL** Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNMENT HZY-013-00-US Document / Execution Date: October 19, 2517 Number of Attached Pages: Three Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: N/A Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer: OF SIGNER OF SIGNER Individual Top of Thumb Here Top of Thumb Here □ Corporate Officer – Title(s) \_ □ Partner – Limited General □ Attorney in Fact □ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator □ Other: Signer is Representing: Inventors Signer Signature



007Notary San Mateo

Mobile Service ... 650.520.8801

Email: Notary ${
m Appointment@gmail.com}$ 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 044706 FRAME: 0710